The 8th NPF North Sea Decommissioning Conference 2008

HOUR:

08:00

08:30

08:40

09:10

09:40

10:10

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:15

Tuesday 12. February

DESCRIPTION:
REGISTARTION

Opening/welcome
Knut Heim, chair of conference committee

Chairs:

Kare Kristing, Aker Kvaerner Offshore Partner Ltd,
UKlan Prince, Wood Group Engineering (North Sea)
Ltd., UK

Latest news on UK legislation and OSPAR
Keith Mayo, Department for Business, Enterprise
and Regulatory Reform, UK

Guidance notes to decommissioning contracts,
an alternative to a new LOGIC (Leading Oil
and Gas Industry Competitiveness) model
form

Tor-Inge Baldersheim, Advokat Baldersheim, Norway

Benefits from multi-criteria risk assessments
of decommissioning options
Inger B. Kroon, COWI AS, Denmark

Refreshments/networking

Occupational health and safety risks

during decommissioning - the authorities
perspective

Hilde Nilsen, Norwegian Petroleum Safety Authority
(Ptil), Norway

Hot work respiratory protection
Marianne Dalene, Institutet for Kemisk Analys
Norden (IFKAN), Sweden

New technologies for reducing health hazards
during removal of paint and other coatings
Tom Arne Baann, RPR Technologies AS and Tor-
Henning Kristoffersen, Norspray AS, Norway

Why when and how to clean the facilities
Bob Hemmings, Shell UK Exploration & Production,
UK

Lunch



HOUR:

13:15

13:40

14:05

14:30

14:50

15:15

15:40

16:10

16:30

17:30

19:00

19:30

HOUR:

DESCRIPTION:

Chairs:

Lindsey Fyffe, BP Exploration Operating Co. Ltd.,
UKGeoff Tilling, Decommissioning Developments
Consultants Ltd., UK

Update - MPU Heavy Lifter
Kurt Bge, MPU Offshore Lift ASA, Norway

Update - Twin Marine Lifter
Johan F. Andresen, SeaMetric International, Norway

Update - Monitor SLV
Stephen Adshead, Single Lift Technology AS, Norway

Refreshments/networking

Update - Master Marine Service Jack
Per Johansson, Master Marine, Norway

Update - Excalibur
Jack Spaan, Allseas Engineering BV, The Netherlands

GoM
Win Thornton, Winmar Consulting Services, Inc., USA

Refreshments/networking

Break-out session
Topic: Why when and how to clean the facilities Bob
Hemmings, Shell UK Exploration & Production, UK

End of day 1
Cocktails

Dinner with entertainment

Wednesday 13. February

DESCRIPTION:

Chairs:

Reidar Hamre, Norwegian Petroleum Safety
Authority (Ptil), NorwayErik Hjelde, TOTAL E&P UK,
UK



HOUR: DESCRIPTION:

Status of Frigg decommissioning

B2 Jean-Claude Berger, TOTAL E&P Norge, Norway
Removal, transport and load-in of the main
09:00 support frame for Frigg/TCP2
' Viktor Nilsen-Nygaard, Aker Kveerner Offshore
Partner AS, Norway
Frigg/DP2 Jacket removal by use of buoyancy
09:30 tanks
' Terje Fadnes, Aker Kvaerner Offshore Partner
and Terje T. Olsen, Aker Marine Contractors, Norway
10:10 Refreshments/networking
10:30 Status of Ekofisk decommissioning

Kari Amundsen, ConocoPhillips Norge AS, Norway

Removal of bridges , flares and tripods at
11:00 Ekofisk
Chris Riris, ConocoPhillips Norge AS, Norway

11:30 Refreshments/networking

Status of NW Hutton decommissioning
11:50 Eamon Sheehan, BP Exploration Operating Co. Ltd.,
UK

NW Hutton underwater challenges

12:20 Eamon Sheehan, BP Exploration Operating Co. Ltd.,
UK
12:50 An update on Brent decommissioning
' Paul T. Smy, Shell UK Ltd., UK
13:20 Closing remarks
13:30 Lunch/end conference

14:10 Bus transportation to the airport



