The 8th NPF North Sea Decommissioning Conference 2008

Tuesday 12. February

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
08:00	REGISTARTION
08:30	Opening/welcome Knut Heim, chair of conference committee
	Chairs: Kåre Kristing, Aker Kværner Offshore Partner Ltd, UKlan Prince, Wood Group Engineering (North Sea) Ltd., UK
08:40	Latest news on UK legislation and OSPAR Keith Mayo, Department for Business, Enterprise and Regulatory Reform, UK
09:10	Guidance notes to decommissioning contracts, an alternative to a new LOGIC (Leading Oil and Gas Industry Competitiveness) model form Tor-Inge Baldersheim, Advokat Baldersheim, Norway
09:40	Benefits from multi-criteria risk assessments of decommissioning options Inger B. Kroon, COWI AS, Denmark
10:10	Refreshments/networking
10:30	Occupational health and safety risks during decommissioning - the authorities perspective Hilde Nilsen, Norwegian Petroleum Safety Authority (Ptil), Norway
11:00	Hot work respiratory protection Marianne Dalene, Institutet for Kemisk Analys Norden (IFKAN), Sweden
11:30	New technologies for reducing health hazards during removal of paint and other coatings Tom Arne Baann, RPR Technologies AS and Tor- Henning Kristoffersen, Norspray AS, Norway
12:00	Why when and how to clean the facilities Bob Hemmings, Shell UK Exploration & Production, UK
12:15	Lunch

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
	Chairs: Lindsey Fyffe, BP Exploration Operating Co. Ltd., UKGeoff Tilling, Decommissioning Developments Consultants Ltd., UK
13:15	Update - MPU Heavy Lifter Kurt Bøe, MPU Offshore Lift ASA, Norway
13:40	Update - Twin Marine Lifter Johan F. Andresen, SeaMetric International, Norway
14:05	Update - Monitor SLV Stephen Adshead, Single Lift Technology AS, Norway
14:30	Refreshments/networking
14:50	Update - Master Marine Service Jack Per Johansson, Master Marine, Norway
15:15	Update - Excalibur Jack Spaan, Allseas Engineering BV, The Netherlands
15:40	GoM Win Thornton, Winmar Consulting Services, Inc., USA
16:10	Refreshments/networking
16:30	Break-out session Topic: Why when and how to clean the facilities Bob Hemmings, Shell UK Exploration & Production, UK
17:30	End of day 1
19:00	Cocktails
19:30	Dinner with entertainment

Wednesday 13. February

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
	Chairs: Reidar Hamre, Norwegian Petroleum Safety Authority (Ptil), NorwayErik Hjelde, TOTAL E&P UK, UK

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
08:30	Status of Frigg decommissioning Jean-Claude Berger, TOTAL E&P Norge, Norway
09:00	Removal, transport and load-in of the main support frame for Frigg/TCP2 Viktor Nilsen-Nygaard, Aker Kværner Offshore Partner AS, Norway
09:30	Frigg/DP2 Jacket removal by use of buoyancy tanks Terje Fadnes, Aker Kværner Offshore Partner and Terje T. Olsen, Aker Marine Contractors, Norway
10:10	Refreshments/networking
10:30	Status of Ekofisk decommissioning Kari Amundsen, ConocoPhillips Norge AS, Norway
11:00	Removal of bridges , flares and tripods at Ekofisk Chris Riris, ConocoPhillips Norge AS, Norway
11:30	Refreshments/networking
11:50	Status of NW Hutton decommissioning Eamon Sheehan, BP Exploration Operating Co. Ltd., UK
12:20	NW Hutton underwater challenges Eamon Sheehan, BP Exploration Operating Co. Ltd., UK
12:50	An update on Brent decommissioning Paul T. Smy, Shell UK Ltd., UK
13:20	Closing remarks
13:30	Lunch/end conference
14:10	Bus transportation to the airport